

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 545/2012

RUCHITA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNESH DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jennifer Jhon, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court
to withdraw this petition.

Accordingly, transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ashwani Kumar)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.01.28
16:11:02 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 545 OF 2012

Ruchita Dwivedi

...Petitioner

Versus

Arunesh Dwivedi

...Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court
to withdraw this petition.

Accordingly, transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(A.K.Sikri)

New Delhi;
January 27, 2015.